

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2976, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 3, after line 12, insert:

1.3 "This is a onetime appropriation and is
1.4 available until expended."

1.5 Page 4, line 14, delete everything after "for" and insert "a grant to the Urban
1.6 Initiative Board"

1.7 Page 4, line 15, delete "program" and delete "section"

1.8 Page 4, line 16, delete "116M.18" and insert "chapter 116M for business technical
1.9 assistance or organizational capacity building"

1.10 Page 4, after line 22, insert:

1.11 "This is a onetime appropriation and is
1.12 available until expended."

1.13 Page 6, line 33, after the period, insert "This is a onetime appropriation and is
1.14 available until expended."

1.15 Page 7, line 7, after the period, insert "This is a onetime appropriation and is
1.16 available until expended."

1.17 Page 7, after line 25, insert:

1.18 "This is a onetime appropriation and is
1.19 available until expended."

1.20 Page 8, line 4, delete "\$250,000" and insert "\$275,000"

1.21 Page 8, after line 31, insert:

1.22 "This is a onetime appropriation and is
1.23 available until expended."

1.24 Page 34, delete lines 15 to 19

1.25 Page 38, after line 9, insert:

2.1 "Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 179.02, is amended by adding a
2.2 subdivision to read:

2.3 Subd. 6. **Receipt of gifts, money; appropriation.** (a) The commissioner may apply
2.4 for, accept, and disburse gifts, bequests, grants, or payments for services, from the United
2.5 States, the state, private foundations, or any other source.

2.6 (b) Money received by the commissioner under this subdivision must be deposited in
2.7 a separate account in the state treasury and invested by the State Board of Investment. The
2.8 amount deposited, including investment earnings, is appropriated to the commissioner
2.9 to carry out duties of the commissioner.

2.10 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

2.11 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.12 Amend the title accordingly